
PROJECT: 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

OWNER: CITY OF SUNBURY

PROJECT NO.: 24000704

BID OPENING: MAY 29, 2024

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  ALTERNATE BID 
BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

INFORMAL 

TOTAL
Difference

1 Chemcote, Inc. $561,426.00 $34,800.00 $596,226.00 $596,226.00 $0.00

2 Breck's Paving $573,061.87 $50,213.00 $623,274.87 $623,291.00 $16.13

3 Kingsway Services, LLC $597,164.75 $40,143.00 $637,307.75 $637,307.75 $0.00

4 Strawser Paving Company $630,981.95 $42,257.90 $673,239.85 $673,239.85 $0.00

5 Decker Construction Company $663,546.53 $45,206.84 $708,753.37 $708,753.37 $0.00

     

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $730,000.00



2024 Street Improvement Program
City of Sunbury

Bid Opening Date: May 29, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Sundry Streets

Project No. 24000704

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Chemcote, Inc.1
7599 Fishel Drive North

Phone number: (614) 792-2683
Dublin, OH 43016

Breck's Paving2
1367 Frank Road

Phone number: (614) 126-6131
Columbus, OH 43223

Kingsway Services, LLC3
16665 Dover Road

Phone number: (330) 275-2832
Dundee, OH 44624

Strawser Construction, Inc.4
1392 Dublin Road

Phone number: (614) 276-5501
Columbus, OH 43215

Decker Construction Company5
3042 McKinley Avenue

Phone number: (614) 488-7958
Columbus, OH 43204

Page   1June 4, 2024



2024 Street Improvement Program
City of Sunbury

Bid Opening Date: May 29, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Sundry Streets

Project No. 24000704

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Chemcote, Inc. $561,426.00  1.
Breck's Paving $573,061.87 $573,078.00  2.
Kingsway Services, LLC $597,164.75  3.
Strawser Construction, Inc. $630,981.95  4.
Decker Construction Company $663,546.53  5.

June 4, 2024 Page   1



20
24

 S
tr

ee
t I

m
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
C

it
y 

of
 S

un
bu

ry
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 M
ay

 2
9,

 2
02

4
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
 -

 S
un

dr
y 

St
re

et
s

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

40
00

70
4

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

,9
00

.0
0

$1
,9

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$1
,9

00
.0

0
$9

,1
15

.0
0

$9
,1

15
.0

0
$0

.0
0

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$9
,1

15
.0

0
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

2,
00

0.
00

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$3
,2

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$3
,2

00
.0

0
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$3

,2
00

.0
0

$2
,7

00
.0

0
$2

,7
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$2
,7

00
.0

0

  2
.  

35
2.

00
 S

F 
O

F 
(2

02
) 

W
A

L
K

 R
E

M
O

V
E

D
$1

3.
00

$9
.0

0
$4

.0
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$4
,5

76
.0

0
$8

.9
5

$0
.0

0
$8

.9
5

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$3
,1

49
.0

0
$3

,1
50

.4
0

$1
3.

50
$0

.0
0

$1
3.

50
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$4
,7

52
.0

0
$8

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$8

.0
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$2
,8

16
.0

0
$2

1.
19

$0
.0

0
$2

1.
19

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$7

,4
58

.8
8

  3
. 1

,2
80

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(2

02
) 

C
U

R
B

 A
N

D
 G

U
T

T
E

R
 R

E
M

O
V

E
D

$1
1.

00
$7

.0
0

$4
.0

0
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$1

4,
08

0.
00

$1
4.

21
$0

.0
0

$1
4.

21
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$1

8,
18

9.
00

$1
8,

18
8.

80
$1

4.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

4.
00

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

7,
92

0.
00

$1
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
0.

00
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$1

2,
80

0.
00

$2
1.

03
$0

.0
0

$2
1.

03
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$2
6,

91
8.

40

  4
. 1

8,
75

0.
00

 S
Y

 O
F 

(2
54

) 
P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 P

L
A

N
IN

G
, A

SP
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
$4

.3
0

$2
.5

8
$1

.7
2

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$8
0,

62
5.

00
$2

.8
4

$0
.0

0
$2

.8
4

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$5
3,

28
0.

00
$5

3,
25

0.
00

$4
.6

5
$0

.0
0

$4
.6

5
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$8
7,

18
7.

50
$4

.8
0

$0
.0

0
$4

.8
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$9
0,

00
0.

00
$5

.2
3

$0
.0

0
$5

.2
3

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$9

8,
06

2.
50

  5
. 1

,6
00

.0
0 

G
A

L
 O

F 
(4

07
) 

T
A

C
K

 C
O

A
T

$3
.7

5
$3

.0
0

$0
.7

5
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$6

,0
00

.0
0

$5
.7

8
$3

.4
7

$2
.3

1
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$9

,2
40

.0
0

$9
,2

48
.0

0
$4

.6
1

$0
.1

1
$4

.5
0

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$7

,3
76

.0
0

$6
.5

0
$3

.0
0

$3
.5

0
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$1

0,
40

0.
00

$4
.7

0
$3

.7
0

$1
.0

0
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$7
,5

20
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

Ju
ne

 4
, 2

02
4



20
24

 S
tr

ee
t I

m
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
C

it
y 

of
 S

un
bu

ry
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 M
ay

 2
9,

 2
02

4
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
 -

 S
un

dr
y 

St
re

et
s

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

40
00

70
4

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  6
.  

79
0.

00
 C

Y
 O

F 
(4

41
) 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 S

U
R

FA
C

E
 C

O
U

R
SE

, T
Y

P
E

 1
, (

44
8)

, P
G

64
-2

2
$2

13
.7

0
$1

28
.2

2
$8

5.
48

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$1
68

,8
23

.0
0

$2
32

.4
5

$1
55

.7
4

$7
6.

71
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$2

32
.4

4
$1

83
,6

30
.0

0
$1

83
,6

35
.5

0
$2

32
.9

0
$2

20
.9

0
$1

2.
00

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

83
,9

91
.0

0
$2

76
.0

0
$1

91
.3

3
$8

4.
67

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$2
18

,0
40

.0
0

$2
63

.6
2

$1
61

.0
0

$1
02

.6
2

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$2

08
,2

59
.8

0

  7
.  

79
0.

00
 C

Y
 O

F 
(4

41
) 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 I

N
T

E
R

M
E

D
IA

T
E

 C
O

U
R

S
E

, T
Y

P
E

 2
, (

44
8)

$2
28

.8
5

$1
37

.3
1

$9
1.

54
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$1

80
,7

91
.5

0
$2

15
.7

3
$1

44
.5

4
$7

1.
19

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$2
15

.7
4

$1
70

,4
32

.0
0

$1
70

,4
26

.7
0

$2
09

.3
0

$2
00

.0
0

$9
.3

0
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
65

,3
47

.0
0

$2
54

.0
0

$1
70

.1
0

$8
3.

90
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$2

00
,6

60
.0

0
$2

47
.1

2
$1

44
.5

0
$1

02
.6

2
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$1
95

,2
24

.8
0

  8
.  

35
2.

00
 S

F 
O

F 
(6

08
) 

C
U

R
B

 R
A

M
P

$3
5.

00
$2

1.
00

$1
4.

00
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$1

2,
32

0.
00

$2
06

.6
8

$1
03

.3
4

$1
03

.3
4

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$7
2,

75
3.

00
$7

2,
75

1.
36

$3
1.

00
$2

0.
00

$1
1.

00
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
0,

91
2.

00
$1

2.
00

$6
.0

0
$6

.0
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$4
,2

24
.0

0
$4

2.
13

$1
5.

34
$2

6.
79

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$1

4,
82

9.
76

  9
. 1

,2
80

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

09
) 

C
O

M
B

IN
A

T
IO

N
 C

U
R

B
 A

N
D

 G
U

T
T

E
R

, T
Y

P
E

 2
$3

1.
00

$1
8.

60
$1

2.
40

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$3
9,

68
0.

00
$2

6.
32

$1
3.

16
$1

3.
16

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$3
3,

68
4.

00
$3

3,
68

9.
60

$3
8.

00
$2

0.
00

$1
8.

00
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$4
8,

64
0.

00
$3

5.
00

$1
0.

00
$2

5.
00

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$4
4,

80
0.

00
$4

3.
43

$1
8.

83
$2

4.
60

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$5

5,
59

0.
40

 1
0.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
61

4)
 M

A
IN

T
A

IN
IN

G
 T

R
A

FF
IC

$2
7,

50
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$2
2,

50
0.

00
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$2

7,
50

0.
00

$2
,2

25
.0

0
$6

67
.5

0
$1

,5
57

.5
0

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$2
,2

25
.0

0
$1

6,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$1

6,
00

0.
00

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

6,
00

0.
00

$2
5,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$2
5,

00
0.

00
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$2

5,
00

0.
00

$2
5,

00
0.

00
$3

00
.0

0
$2

4,
70

0.
00

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$2

5,
00

0.
00

P
ag

e 
  2

Ju
ne

 4
, 2

02
4



20
24

 S
tr

ee
t I

m
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
C

it
y 

of
 S

un
bu

ry
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 M
ay

 2
9,

 2
02

4
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
 -

 S
un

dr
y 

St
re

et
s

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

40
00

70
4

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 1
1.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
62

4)
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
0,

00
0.

00
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
,6

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
,6

50
.0

0
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$1

,6
50

.0
0

$2
6,

50
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
6,

50
0.

00
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$2
6,

50
0.

00
$4

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$4

,0
00

.0
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$5

,0
00

.0
0

 1
2.

   
 0

.6
2 

M
IL

E
 O

F 
(6

44
) 

C
E

N
T

E
R

 L
IN

E
$1

2,
75

0.
00

$7
,6

50
.0

0
$5

,1
00

.0
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$7
,9

05
.0

0
$1

3,
15

8.
07

$7
,8

94
.8

4
$5

,2
63

.2
3

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$1
3,

15
8.

06
$8

,1
58

.0
0

$1
4,

20
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$4
,2

00
.0

0
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$8
,8

04
.0

0
$8

,8
04

.0
0

$1
2,

50
0.

00
$6

,2
50

.0
0

$6
,2

50
.0

0
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$7

,7
50

.0
0

$1
3,

12
5.

00
$5

,2
80

.0
0

$7
,8

45
.0

0
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$8
,1

37
.5

0

 1
3.

  1
25

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

44
) 

C
H

A
N

N
E

L
IZ

IN
G

 L
IN

E
, 8

"
$2

.7
5

$1
.6

5
$1

.1
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$3
43

.7
5

$2
.6

3
$1

.5
8

$1
.0

5
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$3

29
.0

0
$3

28
.7

5
$2

.8
5

$2
.0

0
$0

.8
5

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$3

56
.2

5
$2

.5
0

$1
.2

5
$1

.2
5

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$3
12

.5
0

$2
.6

2
$1

.5
0

$1
.1

2
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$3
27

.5
0

 1
4.

  1
48

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

44
) 

S
T

O
P

 L
IN

E
$9

.0
0

$5
.4

0
$3

.6
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$1
,3

32
.0

0
$9

.6
3

$5
.7

8
$3

.8
5

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$1
,4

25
.0

0
$1

,4
25

.2
4

$1
0.

25
$9

.5
0

$0
.7

5
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
,5

17
.0

0
$8

.8
0

$4
.4

0
$4

.4
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$1
,3

02
.4

0
$9

.2
4

$4
.0

0
$5

.2
4

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$1

,3
67

.5
2

 1
5.

  4
27

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

44
) 

C
R

O
SS

W
A

L
K

 L
IN

E
$9

.2
5

$5
.5

5
$3

.7
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$3
,9

49
.7

5
$9

.2
6

$5
.5

6
$3

.7
0

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$3
,9

55
.0

0
$3

,9
54

.0
2

$1
0.

00
$9

.5
0

$0
.5

0
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$4
,2

70
.0

0
$9

.1
5

$4
.1

5
$5

.0
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$3
,9

07
.0

5
$9

.6
1

$3
.0

0
$6

.6
1

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$4

,1
03

.4
7

P
ag

e 
  3

Ju
ne

 4
, 2

02
4



20
24

 S
tr

ee
t I

m
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
C

it
y 

of
 S

un
bu

ry
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 M
ay

 2
9,

 2
02

4
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

B
as

e 
B

id
 -

 S
un

dr
y 

St
re

et
s

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

40
00

70
4

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 1
6.

   
 4

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
64

4)
 L

A
N

E
 A

R
R

O
W

$1
50

.0
0

$9
0.

00
$6

0.
00

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$6
00

.0
0

$1
37

.0
0

$8
2.

20
$5

4.
80

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$5
48

.0
0

$1
48

.0
0

$1
23

.0
0

$2
5.

00
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$5
92

.0
0

$1
30

.0
0

$6
5.

00
$6

5.
00

St
ra

w
se

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n,

 In
c.

$5
20

.0
0

$1
36

.5
0

$8
0.

00
$5

6.
50

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$5

46
.0

0

 1
7.

  2
50

.0
0 

SY
 O

F
 (

SP
C

) 
SE

E
D

IN
G

 A
N

D
 M

U
L

C
H

IN
G

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

.0
0

$2
.4

0
$1

.6
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$5

.2
7

$3
.1

6
$2

.1
1

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$5
.2

6
$1

,3
16

.0
0

$1
,3

17
.5

0
$4

.0
0

$2
.0

0
$2

.0
0

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$5
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
.0

0
St

ra
w

se
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
$1

,2
50

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$0

.7
5

$9
.2

5
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$2
,5

00
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  4

Ju
ne

 4
, 2

02
4



2024 Street Improvement Program
City of Sunbury

Bid Opening Date: May 29, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - S. Vernon Street
Project No. 24000704

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Chemcote, Inc.1
7599 Fishel Drive North

Phone number: (614) 792-2683
Dublin, OH 43016

Kingsway Services, LLC2
16665 Dover Road

Phone number: (330) 275-2832
Dundee, OH 44624

Strawser Paving Company3
1595 Frank Road

Phone number: (614) 276-5273
Columbus, OH 43223

Decker Construction Company4
3042 McKinley Avenue

Phone number: (614) 488-7958
Columbus, OH 43204

Breck's Paving5
1367 Frank Road

Phone number: (614) 126-6131
Columbus, OH 43223

Page   1June 4, 2024



2024 Street Improvement Program
City of Sunbury

Bid Opening Date: May 29, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - S. Vernon Street
Project No. 24000704

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Chemcote, Inc. $34,800.00  1.
Kingsway Services, LLC $40,143.00  2.
Strawser Paving Company $42,257.90  3.
Decker Construction Company $45,206.84  4.
Breck's Paving $50,217.33 $50,213.00  5.

June 4, 2024 Page   1



20
24

 S
tr

ee
t I

m
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
C

it
y 

of
 S

un
bu

ry
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 M
ay

 2
9,

 2
02

4
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 -

 S
. V

er
no

n 
St

re
et

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

40
00

70
4

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$8

00
.0

0
$8

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$8
00

.0
0

$8
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$8

00
.0

0
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$8
00

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
St

ra
w

se
r 

Pa
vi

ng
 C

om
pa

ny
$2

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$2

00
.0

0
$5

25
.0

0
$5

25
.0

0
$0

.0
0

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$5
25

.0
0

  2
.  

 3
3.

00
 S

F
 O

F 
(2

02
) 

W
A

L
K

 R
E

M
O

V
E

D
$1

9.
00

$1
2.

00
$7

.0
0

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$6
27

.0
0

$1
2.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
2.

00
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$3
96

.0
0

$1
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
0.

00
St

ra
w

se
r 

Pa
vi

ng
 C

om
pa

ny
$3

30
.0

0
$3

7.
85

$0
.0

0
$3

7.
85

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$1

,2
49

.0
5

$8
.9

7
$0

.0
0

$8
.9

7
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$2

96
.0

0
$2

96
.0

1

  3
. 1

,3
70

.0
0 

SY
 O

F 
(2

54
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L

A
N

IN
G

, A
SP

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

$4
.3

0
$2

.5
8

$1
.7

2
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$5

,8
91

.0
0

$5
.5

0
$0

.0
0

$5
.5

0
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$7
,5

35
.0

0
$4

.8
3

$0
.0

0
$4

.8
3

St
ra

w
se

r 
Pa

vi
ng

 C
om

pa
ny

$6
,6

17
.1

0
$5

.2
3

$0
.0

0
$5

.2
3

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$7

,1
65

.1
0

$4
.4

8
$0

.0
0

$4
.4

8
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$6

,1
34

.0
0

$6
,1

37
.6

0

  4
.  

12
0.

00
 G

A
L

 O
F 

(4
07

) 
T

A
C

K
 C

O
A

T
$3

.7
5

$3
.0

0
$0

.7
5

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$4
50

.0
0

$4
.9

5
$0

.4
5

$4
.5

0
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$5
94

.0
0

$6
.8

2
$3

.1
5

$3
.6

7
St

ra
w

se
r 

Pa
vi

ng
 C

om
pa

ny
$8

18
.4

0
$4

.7
0

$3
.7

0
$1

.0
0

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$5

64
.0

0
$8

.2
5

$4
.9

5
$3

.3
0

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$9
90

.0
0

  5
.  

 6
0.

00
 C

Y
 O

F 
(4

41
) 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 S

U
R

FA
C

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, T

Y
P

E
 1

, (
44

8)
, P

G
64

-2
2

$1
96

.0
0

$1
17

.6
0

$7
8.

40
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$1

1,
76

0.
00

$2
33

.5
5

$2
21

.5
5

$1
2.

00
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$1
4,

01
3.

00
$2

76
.0

0
$1

91
.3

3
$8

4.
67

St
ra

w
se

r 
Pa

vi
ng

 C
om

pa
ny

$1
6,

56
0.

00
$2

63
.6

2
$1

61
.0

0
$1

02
.6

2
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$1
5,

81
7.

20
$2

95
.8

4
$1

98
.2

1
$9

7.
63

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$2
95

.8
3

$1
7,

75
0.

00
$1

7,
75

0.
40

P
ag

e 
  1

Ju
ne

 4
, 2

02
4



20
24

 S
tr

ee
t I

m
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
C

it
y 

of
 S

un
bu

ry
B

id
 O

pe
ni

ng
 D

at
e:

 M
ay

 2
9,

 2
02

4
B

id
 T

ab
ul

at
io

n 
S

um
m

ar
y

A
lt

er
na

te
 -

 S
. V

er
no

n 
St

re
et

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

40
00

70
4

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  6
.  

 6
0.

00
 C

Y
 O

F 
(4

41
) 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 I

N
T

E
R

M
E

D
IA

T
E

 C
O

U
R

SE
, T

Y
P

E
 2

, (
44

8)
$2

14
.0

0
$1

28
.4

0
$8

5.
60

C
he

m
co

te
, I

nc
.

$1
2,

84
0.

00
$2

09
.8

0
$2

00
.0

0
$9

.8
0

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$1

2,
58

8.
00

$2
54

.0
0

$1
70

.1
1

$8
3.

89
St

ra
w

se
r 

Pa
vi

ng
 C

om
pa

ny
$1

5,
24

0.
00

$2
47

.1
2

$1
44

.5
0

$1
02

.6
2

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$1

4,
82

7.
20

$2
81

.0
0

$1
88

.2
7

$9
2.

73
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$1

6,
86

0.
00

  7
.  

 3
3.

00
 S

F
 O

F 
(6

08
) 

C
U

R
B

 R
A

M
P

$5
0.

00
$3

0.
00

$2
0.

00
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$1

,6
50

.0
0

$1
03

.5
0

$2
3.

50
$8

0.
00

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$3

,4
15

.5
0

$1
5.

00
$6

.0
0

$9
.0

0
St

ra
w

se
r 

Pa
vi

ng
 C

om
pa

ny
$4

95
.0

0
$6

2.
37

$1
8.

18
$4

4.
19

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$2

,0
58

.2
1

$2
06

.7
0

$1
03

.3
5

$1
03

.3
5

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$6
,8

21
.0

0
$6

,8
21

.1
0

  8
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(6

14
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
FF

IC
$5

00
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$5

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$5

00
.0

0
$1

,7
25

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$1

,7
25

.0
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
Pa

vi
ng

 C
om

pa
ny

$1
,7

25
.0

0
$3

,0
40

.0
0

$0
.0

0
$3

,0
40

.0
0

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$3

,0
40

.0
0

$5
56

.0
0

$1
66

.8
0

$3
89

.2
0

B
re

ck
's

 P
av

in
g

$5
56

.0
0

  9
.  

  6
.0

0 
FT

 O
F 

(6
44

) 
S

T
O

P
 L

IN
E

$9
.0

0
$6

.0
0

$3
.0

0
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$5

4.
00

$1
0.

25
$9

.5
0

$0
.7

5
K

in
gs

w
ay

 S
er

vi
ce

s,
 L

L
C

$6
1.

50
$8

.8
0

$4
.4

0
$4

.4
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
Pa

vi
ng

 C
om

pa
ny

$5
2.

80
$9

.2
4

$4
.0

0
$5

.2
4

D
ec

ke
r 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

om
pa

ny
$5

5.
44

$9
.6

7
$5

.8
0

$3
.8

7
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$5

8.
00

$5
8.

02

 1
0.

   
24

.0
0 

F
T

 O
F 

(6
44

) 
C

R
O

SS
W

A
L

K
 L

IN
E

$9
.5

0
$6

.2
5

$3
.2

5
C

he
m

co
te

, I
nc

.
$2

28
.0

0
$1

0.
00

$9
.5

0
$0

.5
0

K
in

gs
w

ay
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 L
L

C
$2

40
.0

0
$9

.1
5

$4
.1

5
$5

.0
0

St
ra

w
se

r 
Pa

vi
ng

 C
om

pa
ny

$2
19

.6
0

$9
.6

1
$3

.0
0

$6
.6

1
D

ec
ke

r 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

$2
30

.6
4

$9
.3

0
$5

.5
8

$3
.7

2
B

re
ck

's
 P

av
in

g
$9

.2
9

$2
23

.0
0

$2
23

.2
0

P
ag

e 
  2

Ju
ne

 4
, 2

02
4


